
CALIFORNIA COWBOYS PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION, INC.
P. O. Box 1929 0 Cottonwood, California 96022
Phone (530) 347-9256 0 Fax (530) 347-1807

C.C.P.R.A. CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT

Name of Rodeo: NORCO
Stock Contractor: SPUR PRODUCTION
Announcer: Ted Dwyer
Judges & Flaggers: Mike Jones,Pat Sprague
Pickup Men: Rick Moffitt,Randy Jones
All Around:

Date(s): 4/15-17/2011
Secretary: Ellen Lear
Timers: Gen Rouse,Rene Ochoa
Bull Fighter(s): Dave Murdock,Rick Moffitt
Contract Act(s): Donny Landis
Co-approval(s): None

CALF ROPING

# of Contestants: 33 x $90.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 3770.00 - (5% at $188.50)= $3581.50

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Wes Lockard
Kori Ochoa
Anthony Estep
Todd Forsberg
Tyler Forsberg
Cult Shirley

TIME/SCORE
8.7
9.1

10.1
10.5
10.7
10.8

MONEY WON
1038.64
859.56
680.49
501.41
322.34
179.08

STEER WRESTLING

# of Contestants: 10 x $135.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 2150.00 - (5% at $107.50)= $2042.50

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Christian Randabaul
Tyler Forsberg
Wade Denny
Ground split

TIME/SCORE
12.8
14.7
19.9

MONEY WON
272.00
204.00
136.00
68.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.0
0.0

BREAKAWAY ROPING

# of Contestants: 20 x $90.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 2600.00 - (5% at $130.00)= $2470.00

PLACE
1.
2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Katrina Dugo
Quinn Hundsdorfer

TIME/SCORE
2.7

MONEY WON
988.00
741.003.1

Hailee Hundsdorfer
Hanna Hundsdorfer

3.5
3.8
0.0
0.0

494.00
247.00
$0.00
$0.00

~------..••./



BARREL RACING

# of Contestants: 46 x $90.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 4940.00 - (5% at $247.00)= $4693.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

CONTESTANT NAME
Jolee Lautaret
Tanya Forsberg
Courtney Cline
Debbie Dewitt
Dollie Lautaret
Cathey Vallerga
Katie Varian
Macy Davenport
Danyelle Campbell
Cammy Featherson

TEAM ROPING

TIME/SCORE
16.99
17.05
17.12
17.23
17.26
17.34
17.38
17.47
17.51
17.52

MONEY WON
985.53
844.74
703.95
610.09
469.30
375.44
281.58
187.72
140.79
93.86

# of Contestants: 24 x $90.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 2960.00 - (5% at $148.00)= $2812.00

PLACE
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

CONTESTANT NAME
Ryan Reed
Andy Holcomb

Mike George
Blake Hirdes

Josh Reed
Brad Lopez

Ryan Dodds
George Ishman

Mike Christenson
Paul Mullins

Josh Avilla
Shawn Howell

'-------_/

TIME/SCORE
5.4

MONEY WON
815.48
815.48

6.1 674.88
674.88

6.2 534.28
534.28

6.3 393.68
393.68

6.8 253.08
253.08

6.9 140.60
140.60

0.0 $0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

0.0



/lor-co

SADDLE BRONC 1st go

# of Contestants: 9 x $180.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 2015.00 -(5% at $103.00)=$1957.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
No qualified rides

TIME/SCORE MONEY WON

o
o

$0.00
$0.00

BAREBACK RIDING 1st go

# of Contestants: 9 x $135.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 2015.00 - (5% at $100.75)= $1914.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Dakota Thompson
J T Cox
Adam Tanner
Jason Minic

TIME/SCORE
75
72
70
59

MONEY WON
255.20
191.40
127.60
63.80

o $0.00

BULL RIDING 1st go

# of Contestants: 21 x $135.00 Fees + $800.00 Added = 3635.00 - (5% at $181.75)= $3453.25

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Jesse Saunders
Ground money

TIME/SCORE
66

MONEY WON
460.40
690.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

o
o
o
o



NORCO, 2ND GO SADDLE BRONC

# of Contestants: 12 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at $56.00)=$1064.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Justin Lawrence
Logan Nallion
Greg Lewis
Robert Rehmert

TIME/SCORE
75
67
66
49
o
o

MONEY WON
173.60
130.20
86.80
43.40
$0.00
$0.00

BAREBACK RIDING

# of Contestants: 7 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 820.00 - (5% at $41.00)= $779.00

PLACE CONTESTANT NAME TIME/SCORE MONEY WON
1. Cody Kiser 75 255.20
2. Adam Tanner 73 159.50
3. J T Cox 73 159.50
4. Jason Minic 67 63.80
5.
6. 0 $0.00

BULL RIDING

# of Contestants: 21 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1660.00 - (5% at $83.00)= $1577.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Harley Pescolido
Garrett Lange
Ground split

TIME/SCORE
66
56
o
o
o
o

MONEY WON
460.40
345.30
345.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

NORCO, 3rd go SADDLE BRONC

# of Contestants: 12 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at $56.00)=$1064.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.

CONTESTANT NAME
Logan Nallion
Ground money

TIME/SCORE
78

MONEY WON
173.60
260.40

"'--------_/



NORCO, AVERAGE SADDLE BRONC

# of Contestants: 12 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at $56.00)=$1064.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

AVERAGE

CONTESTANT NAME
Logan Nallion
Justin Lawrence
Greg Lewis
Ground split

TIME/SCORE
145

75 on 1
66 on 1

MONEY WON
260.40
195.30
130.20
65.10
$0.00
$0.00

o
o

BAREBACK RIDING

# of Contestants: 7 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 820.00 - (5% at $41.00)= $779.00

PLACE CONTESTANT NAME TIME/SCORE MONEY WON
1. J TCox 145 255.20
2. Adam Tanner 143 191.40
3. Dakota Thompson 141 127.60
4. Jason Minic 126 63.80
5.
6. 0 $0.00

AVERAGE
BULL RIDING

# of Contestants: 21 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1660.00 - (5% at $83.00)= $1577.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Jesse Saunders
Harley Pescolido
Garrett Lange

Ground split

MONEY WON
402.85
402.85
230.20
115.10
$0.00
$0.00

TIME/SCORE
66 on 1
66 on 1
56 on 1

o
o
o

Norco Average STEER WRESTLING 2nd go (no times)

# of Contestants: 17 x $75.00 Fees + $400.00 Added = 1420.00 - (5% at $71.00)= $1349.00

PLACE
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

CONTESTANT NAME
Wade Denny
Ground money

TIME/SCORE
19.9 on 1

MONEY WON
272.00
408.00

0.0
0.0

$0.00
$0.00

p

"'--------_/


