CALIFORNIA COWBOYS PROFESSIONAL RODEO ASSOCIATION, INC.

P. O. Box 1929
Cottonwood, California 96022 Phone (530) 347-9256 Fax (530) 347-1807

C.C.P.R.A. CHAMPIONSHIP POINT STANDINGS REPORT

Name of Rodeo: Stock Contractor: **NORCO**

SPUR PRODUCTION

Ted Dwyer

Judges & Flaggers: Mike Jones, Pat Sprague Pickup Men: Rick Moffitt, Randy Jones

All Around:

Announcer:

Date(s): 4/15-17/2011 Secretary: Ellen Lear

Timers: Gen Rouse, Rene Ochoa

Bull Fighter(s): Dave Murdock, Rick Moffitt

Contract Act(s): Donny Landis

Co-approval(s): None

CALF ROPING

of Contestants: $33 \times 90.00 \text{ Fees} + 800.00 \text{ Added} = 3770.00 - (5\% \text{ at } 188.50) = 3581.50

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Wes Lockard	8.7	1038.64
2.	Kori Ochoa	9.1	859.56
3.	Anthony Estep	10.1	680.49
4.	Todd Forsberg	10.5	501.41
5.	Tyler Forsberg	10.7	322.34
6.	Cult Shirley	10.8	179.08

STEER WRESTLING

of Contestants: $10 \times 135.00 \text{ Fees} + 800.00 \text{ Added} = 2150.00 - (5\% \text{ at } 107.50) = 2042.50

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Christian Randabaul	12.8	272.00
2.	Tyler Forsberg	14.7	204.00
3.	Wade Denny	19.9	136.00
4.	Ground split		68.00
5.	•	0.0	\$0.00
6.		0.0	\$0.00

BREAKAWAY ROPING

of Contestants: 20 x \$90.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 2600.00 - (5% at \$130.00)= \$2470.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Katrina Dugo	2.7	988.00
2.	Quinn Hundsdorfer	3.1	741.00
3.	Hailee Hundsdorfer	3.5	494.00
4.	Hanna Hundsdorfer	3.8	247.00
5.		0.0	\$0.00
6.		0.0	\$0.00



BARREL RACING

of Contestants: 46 x \$90.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 4940.00 - (5% at \$247.00)= \$4693.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT	NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Jolee Lautaret		16.99	985.53
2.	Tanya Forsberg		17.05	844.74
3.	Courtney Cline		17.12	703.95
4.	Debbie Dewitt		17.23	610.09
5.	Dollie Lautaret		17.26	469.30
6.	Cathey Vallerga		17.34	375.44
7.	Katie Varian		17.38	281.58
8.	Macy Davenport		17.47	187.72
9.	Danyelle Campbell		17.51	140.79
10.	Cammy Featherson		17.52	93.86

TEAM ROPING

of Contestants: 24 x \$90.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 2960.00 - (5% at \$148.00)= \$2812.00

PLACE 1.	CONTESTANT NAME Ryan Reed Andy Holcomb	TIME/SCORE 5.4	MONEY WON 815.48 815.48
2.	Mike George Blake Hirdes	6.1	674.88 674.88
3.	Josh Reed Brad Lopez	6.2	534.28 534.28
4.	Ryan Dodds George Ishman	6.3	393.68 393.68
5.	Mike Christenson Paul Mullins	6.8	253.08 253.08
6.	Josh Avilla Shawn Howell	6.9	140.60 140.60
7.		0.0	\$0.00 \$0.00
8.		0.0	\$0.00 \$0.00

SADDLE BRONC 1st go

of Contestants: 9 x \$180.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 2015.00 -(5% at \$103.00)=\$1957.00

PLACE 1.	CONTESTANT NAME No qualified rides	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
2. 3.			
4. 5. 6.		0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00

BAREBACK RIDING 1st go

of Contestants: 9 x \$135.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 2015.00 - (5% at \$100.75)= \$1914.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Dakota Thompson	75	255.20
2.	J T Cox	72	191.40
3.	Adam Tanner	70	127.60
4.	Jason Minic	59	63.80
5.			
6.		0	\$0.00

BULL RIDING 1st go

of Contestants: 21 x \$135.00 Fees + \$800.00 Added = 3635.00 - (5% at \$181.75)= \$3453.25

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Jesse Saunders	66	460.40
2.	Ground money		690.60
3.		0	\$0.00
4.		0	\$0.00
5.		0	\$0.00
6.		0	\$0.00

NORCO, 2ND GO

SADDLE BRONC

of Contestants: 12 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at \$56.00)=\$1064.00

PLACE	CONTESTA	ANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Justin Lawrence		75	173.60
2.	Logan Nallion		67	130.20
3.	Greg Lewis		66	86.80
4.	Robert Rehmert		49	43.40
5.			0	\$0.00
6.			0	\$0.00

2nd Go

BAREBACK RIDING

of Contestants: 7 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 820.00 - (5% at \$41.00)= \$779.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Cody Kiser	75	255.20
2.	Adam Tanner	73	159.50
3.	J T Cox	73	159.50
4.	Jason Minic	67	63.80
5.			
6.		0	\$0.00

BULL RIDING

 2^{nd} Go

of Contestants: 21 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1660.00 - (5% at \$83.00)= \$1577.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Harley Pescolido	66	460.40
2.	Garrett Lange	56	345.30
3.	Ground split	0	345.40
4.	· ·	0	\$0.00
5.		0	\$0.00
6.		0	\$0.00

NORCO, 3rd go

SADDLE BRONC

of Contestants: 12 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at \$56.00)=\$1064.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Logan Nallion	78	173.60
2.	Ground money		260.40
3.		· · ·	

NORCO, AVERAGE

SADDLE BRONC

of Contestants: 12 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1120.00 -(5% at \$56.00)=\$1064.00

CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
Logan Nallion	145	260.40
Justin Lawrence	75 on 1	195.30
Greg Lewis	66 on 1	130.20
Ground split		65.10
	0	\$0.00
	0	\$0.00
	Logan Nallion Justin Lawrence Greg Lewis	Logan Nallion 145 Justin Lawrence 75 on 1 Greg Lewis 66 on 1

AVERAGE

BAREBACK RIDING

of Contestants: 7 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 820.00 - (5% at \$41.00)= \$779.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	J T Cox	145	255.20
2.	Adam Tanner	143	191.40
3.	Dakota Thompson	141	127.60
4.	Jason Minic	126	63.80
5.			
6.		0	\$0.00

BULL RIDING

AVERAGE

of Contestants: 21 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1660.00 - (5% at \$83.00)= \$1577.00

PLACE	CONTESTANT NAME	TIME/SCORE	MONEY WON
1.	Jesse Saunders	66 on 1	402.85
2.	Harley Pescolido	66 on 1	402.85
3.	Garrett Lange	56 on 1	230.20
4.	Ground split	0	115.10
5.	·	0	\$0.00
6.		0	\$0.00

Norco Average

STEER WRESTLING 2nd go (no times)

of Contestants: 17 x \$75.00 Fees + \$400.00 Added = 1420.00 - (5% at \$71.00)= \$1349.00

PLACE 1. 2. 3.	CONTESTANT NAME Wade Denny Ground money	<u>TIME/SCORE</u> 19.9 on 1	MONEY WON 272.00 408.00
4. 5. 6.		0.0 0.0	\$0.00 \$0.00